



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.29056 of 2024

Pradeep Kumar Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv.

Mr. Susanta Kumar Baral

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Represented By ASC

Ms. Gayatri Patra

Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.

Along with associates

Mr. Aurovinda Mohanty, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

21.03.2025

Order

No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. A last chance is granted to the learned counsels for the Opposite Party Nos.4 and 6 to file counter affidavit.
3. List this matter on 15th April, 2025.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)

Judge