



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29056 of 2024

Pradeep Kumar Pati

.....

Petitioner

Mr. Susanta Ku. Baral

Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

Opposite Parties

Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC,

Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra,

Sr. Advocate,

Mr. Aurovinda Mohanty,

Advocate (Opp. Party No.4)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

15.04.2025

Order No.

04. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Copies of the brief be served upon the learned counsel
 for the State and the learned counsel appearing for the CMC,
 Cuttack-Opposite Party Nos.3 and 4.
3. As a last chance, learned counsel for the Opposite Party
 Nos. 4 and 6 is granted one week time to file the counter
 affidavit.
4. List this matter on 24th April 2025.

(Dr. S. K. Panigrahi)

Judge

Narayan